1 11.01.21 en / 335A
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1
•	 Recognizes fuse failures in three-phase mains up to 3 AC 690 V
•	 Can be used for all types and sizes of fuses
•	 Independent of phase sequence
•	 Signals even if loads are switched off
•	 No malfunction on
-- Asymmetrical mains

IP 9075.12:		  Automatic reset
IP 9075.12/010:		  Manual reset or automatic reset settable
Ordering example for variants
IL 9075	 .01	 /_ _ _	 AC 380 ... 415 V	 50 ... 400 Hz
					     Nominal frequency
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contact
					     Type
IL 9075.01/001   AC 380 ... 415 V   50 ... 400 Hz
Article number:	 0041517
SL 9075.01/001   AC 380 ... 415 V   50 ... 400 Hz
Article number:	 0054755
•	 De-energized on trip
•	 Automatic reset
•	 1 NO contact
•	 Nominal voltage UN:  	 AC 380 ... 415 V
•	 Width: 	 35 mm
Technical Data Standard Types
Variants
4 11.01.21 en / 335A
Fuse monitoring in the 3-phase mains, e.g. for motor protection with IL
9075/001 or with IP 9075, de-energized on trip, jumper X3-X4
Fuse monitoring in the alternating current mains
off
on
K
M6950_b
L1
F3F2F1
L3L2 L
L1
L1´
L2
L2´
L3 13
L3´ 14
M
3 N
IL/SL9075
IP/SP9075
M6951_b
IL/SL9075
IP/SP9075
to the load
*) a second fuse can be monitored in the same or a
different phase via the terminals L1-L1
N L L*
L1
L1´
L2
L2´
L3 13
Auxiliary voltage
tapped between L-N
L3´ 14
Connection Examples
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356